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ConnectSuperior Business Network Bill of Materials 

Manufacturer Item Product # Product Description Qty Unit Price Ext Price 

Nokia Switch 3HE20577AA BNDL IXR-e2c R24 AC 2 4401.18 8802.36 

Nokia Switch 301013231 Remote Technical Support Gold - 
3 Yr Term 

6 215.29 1291.74 

Nokia Switch 301048450 Advanced Exchange Next 
Business Day - 3 Yr Term 

6 143.53 861.18 

Nokia Switch 3HE01807AB SSP/SRS - 3 Yr Term 6 95.29 571.74 

Dell Server 210-BEQQ PowerEdge R660 Server 2 1359.86 2719.72 

Dell Server 461-AAIG Trusted Platform Module 2.0 V3 2 26.84 53.68 

Dell Server 321-BHRW 2.5"" Chassis with up to 10 Hard 
Drives (SAS/SATA) 2CPU 
PERC11 

2 157.29 314.58 

Dell Server 338-CHTK Intel Xeon Gold 6430 2.1G 
32C/64T 16GT/s 60M Cache 
Turbo HT (270W) DDR5-4400 

2 1020.00 2040.00 

Dell Server 338-CHTK Intel Xeon Gold 6430 2.1G 
32C/64T 16GT/s 60M Cache 
Turbo HT (270W) DDR5-4400 

2 1020.00 2040.00 

Dell Server 379-BDCO Additional Processor Selected 2 0.00 0.00 

Dell Server 379-BFFD No HBM 2 0.00 0.00 

Dell Server 412-ABCG Performance Heatsink for 2 CPU 
configuration (CPU more than or 
equal to 250W) 

2 90.03 180.06 

Dell Server 370-AAIP Performance Optimized 2 0.00 0.00 

Dell Server 370-AHCL 4800MT/s RDIMMs 2 0.00 0.00 

Dell Server 780-BCDI No RAID 2 0.00 0.00 

Dell Server 405-ABCQ PERC H355 Controller Front 2 440.70 881.40 

Dell Server 750-ADRI Front PERC Mechanical Parts 
rear load 

2 13.56 27.12 

Dell Server 384-BBBH Power Saving BIOS Settings 2 0.00 0.00 

Dell Server 800-BBDM UEFI BIOS Boot Mode with GPT 
Partition 

2 0.00 0.00 

Dell Server 384-BCUJ 4 Very High Performance Fans 
for 2 CPU 

2 81.08 162.16 

Dell Server 450-AKLF Dual Redundant(1+1) Hot-Plug 
Power Supply 1100W MM(100- 
240Vac) Titanium 

2 387.54 775.08 

Dell Server 330-BBYZ Riser Config 3 Full Height 2x16 
FH Slots (Gen5) 

2 221.85 443.70 

Dell Server 329-BHFX Motherboard supports ALL CPUs 
and is required for CPUs 250W 
and above 

2 122.03 244.06 

Dell Server 528-CTIJ iDRAC9 Express 16G 2 67.53 135.06 

Dell Server 540-BCOD Broadcom 57416 Dual Port 
10GbE BASE-T Adapter OCP 
NIC 3.0 

2 173.29 346.58 

Dell Server 540-BDMK LOM Blank 2 0.00 0.00 

Dell Server 325-BEVE Standard Bezel 2 13.28 26.56 

Dell Server 350-BCKC Dell Luggage Tag 2 13.28 26.56 

Dell Server 403-BCRU BOSS-N1 controller card + with 
2 M.2 480GB (RAID 1) 

2 718.68 1437.36 
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Dell Server 470-AFMG BOSS Cables and Bracket for 
R660 

2 13.56 27.12 

Dell Server 350-BBXM No Quick Sync 2 0.00 0.00 

Dell Server 379-BETG iDRAC9 Factory Generated 
Password for OCP cards 

2 0.00 0.00 

Dell Server 379-BCQX iDRAC Service Module (ISM), 
NOT Installed 

2 0.00 0.00 

Dell Server 379-BCQY iDRAC Group Manager, Disabled 2 0.00 0.00 

Dell Server 634-BOTO Ubuntu Server Non Factory 
Install x64 Reqs Subscription 
Selection 

2 0.00 0.00 

Dell Server 605-BBFN No Media Required 2 0.00 0.00 

Dell Server 770-BDMR ReadyRails Static Rails for 2/4- 
post Racks 

2 13.28 26.56 

Dell Server 631-AACK No Systems Documentation, No 
OpenManage DVD Kit 

2 0.00 0.00 

Dell Server 340-DBXZ PowerEdge R660 Shipping 2 13.28 26.56 

Dell Server 340-DBYC PowerEdge R660 Shipping 
Material 10x2.5"" 8x2.5"" Smart 
Flow or 16xEDSFF 

2 26.84 53.68 

Dell Server 343-BBTR PowerEdge R660 CE Marking No 
CCC Marking 

2 0.00 0.00 

Dell Server 343-BBTS R660 Dell label (BIS) for 2.5"" 
Chassis 

2 0.00 0.00 

Dell Server 817-BBBP None Required 2 0.00 0.00 

Dell Server 887-1067 ProSupport 7x24 Technical 
Support and Assistance 3 Years 

2 769.13 1538.26 

Dell Server 887-1075 ProSupport Next Business Day 
On-Site Service After Problem 
Diagnosis 3 Years 

2 0.00 0.00 

Dell Server 887-1076 Dell Hardware Limited Warranty 
Plus On-Site Service 

2 67.53 135.06 

Dell Server 989-3439 Thank you choosing Dell 
ProSupport. For tech support, 
visit //www.dell.com/support or 
call 1-800- 945-3355 

2 0.00 0.00 

Dell Server 370-AGZP 32GB RDIMM 4800MT/s Dual 
Rank 

32 583.62 18675.84 

Dell Server 400-AZTN 1.92TB SSD SATA Mix Use 
6Gbps 512 2.5in Hot-plug AG 
Drive 3 DWPD 

10 1251.75 12517.50 

Dell Server 450-AALV Power Cord - C13, 3M, 125V, 
15A (North America, Guam, 
North Marianas, Philippines, 
Samoa, Vietnam) 

4 0.00 0.00 

Dell Server 540-BDHF Broadcom 57414 Dual Port 
10/25GbE SFP28 Adapter PCIe 
Full Height V2 

2 192.27 384.54 

Dell Server 540-BBUI Broadcom 57416 Dual Port 
10GbE BASE-T Adapter PCIe 
Full Height 

2 173.29 346.58 

Dell Server 528-BBUZ Ubuntu Support by Dell 3yr 
Premium Sub 1 Physical with 
Unlimited VMs 

2 1274.37 2548.74 

VMWare Server VCF-VSP- 
STD-8 

VMware vSphere Standard 8 3yr 128 137.28 17571.84 

http://www.dell.com/support
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OpenGear Management OM2216-L- 
US 

Console Server + Automation, 16 
Serial, 8G RAM, 64G Flash, 
1GbE, US power cord, Global 
LTE, Python Runtime, Docker 
Support, Secure Boot 
All Opengear branded appliances 
include a 4 year standard factory 
warranty which includes technical 
support, software updates, and 
hardware replacement while 
under warranty. 

1 4183.79 4183.79 

OpenGear Management  3yr Maintenance 1 Included in 
line above 

Included in line 
above 

Prolabs Transceiver SFP-10G-SR- 
DE-C 

Dell SFP-10G-SR Compatible 
TAA 10GBase-SR SFP+ 
Transceiver (MMF, 850nm, 
300m, LC, DOM) 

4 27.50 110.00 

ProLabs Transceiver 3FE65608AA- 
C 

Alcatel-Lucent Nokia 
3FE65608AA Compatible TAA 
10GBase-SR SFP+ Transceiver 
(MMF, 850nm, 300m, LC, DOM) 

10 27.50 275.00 

Nokia Transceiver 3HE04824AA SFP+ 10GE SR - LC ROHS6/6 
0/70C 

1 183.93 183.93 

Graylog OSS Free Graylog Open syslog 
management 

1  Free Software Free Software 

LibreNMS OSS Free LibreNMS network monitoring 1  Free Software Free Software 
Total  $81,985.68 

 

 

 

Include the costs for the detailed professional services on a separate sheet. Interested firms 
may, at their discretion, suggest additional services not explicitly requested by this 
RFP. Proposals should include line item costs for additional services. Please note that additional 
services may or may not be awarded by the City and that costs for additional services are 
excluded from the base proposal. 

 
SIGNATURE Michael J Falardeau Date 10-22-24   
Print Name Michael Falardeau    
Name of Company ePlus Technology, Inc.   
Address 13595 Dulles Technology Drive, Herndon VA 2017 
Phone 810-730-5668 Fax_    
E-mail Address mike.falardeau@eplus.com     

Sub Total (USD) : 81,985.68 
Trade/Discount: 0 

 
Est. Tax (USD) : TBD if Applicable  

Freight (USD) :  TBD  

Total (USD) : 81,985.68  


	SIGNATURE Michael J Falardeau Date 10-22-24   Print Name Michael Falardeau

